505611823 08/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5658625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIN-SUNG LIU	08/07/2019
SHIN-TER TSAI	08/07/2019
TZU-KUANG FANG	08/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOPRAY MEMS INC.
Street Address:	2F-1, NO. 18, PUDING RD.
Internal Address:	EAST DIST.
City:	HSINCHU CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	30072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16535094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4088984896

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: LIN & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY,

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2339

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19133UPS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON Z. LIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Z. Lin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=19133UPS-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049995 FRAME: 0887

505611823

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Chin-Sung Liu, Shir hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have in VIBRATION CONTROL METHO	ivented certain new an	d useful	improvements	in CONTROL	SYSTEM AND
Invention) for which an application for United S			711/11/11	CHETCHIA	iter referred to as the
executed on even date berewith;	nana special amoin me				-
cxecuted on					
	Serial No				
☐ filed as PCT International Applica	tion No.			—— 1	signating
The United States of America;			01	,ae	signating
Patent number	icone no				
	, 15500 011			·	
	,				
WHEREAS TOPRAY MEMS I				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
whose post office address is 217-1, No. 18 to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the er					hereinafter referred
					•
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valu					
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto sold					
throughout the United States of America, includ	ing any and all Letters	Patent gr	anted on any o	livision, continuation, cor	tinuation-in-part and
reissue of said application,					
maintenance of said application or any other pat- may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIG- without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE and information concerning the invention that testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully any patent application or patent encompassed of extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administ ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and re- above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal rep- granted, as fully and entirely as the same would he Assignor: Chin-Sung Liu 2F-1, No. 18, Puding Rd., East Dist., Hsinchu City 300,	iNEB in and to said in its expense, to identify are within ASSIGNO may be required of Alwithin the terms of this trators and other legal requests the Director of I entire right, title and in resentatives and successiave been held by ASSI Dated this	vention, and comi or's poss SSIGNO: is instrum represents represents arterest in sora, to the	all without fununicate to A session or con R in respect o ment. ASSIGN ntives. ut Trademarks and to the san te full end of	rther consideration, ASS SSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE strot, and to provide fur f the prosecution, mainter IOR's obligations under to the issue any and all Letti te, for ASSIGNEEs sole the term for which such L	IGNOR also agrees, is request documents ther assurances and nance and defense of this instrument shall ers Patent referred to use and behoof; and etters Patent may be
Taiwan	- 1.	_	,		
	Chin	ı - 54	ing Li	(r	
	-	·			
Assignor: Shin-Ter Tsai 2F-1, No. 18, Puding Rd., East Dist., Hsinchu City 300,	Dated this	7th	day of	August, 2019	at Taiwan
Taiwan	01.	T.	Tsai		
	Shin	- (er	(sac		
Assignor: Tzu-Kuang Fang 2F-1, No. 18, Puding Rd.,	Dated this	7th	day of	Signature August, 2019	st Taiwan
East Dist., Hsinchu City 300,	1 .		_		
Taiwan	tank	:Wan	g Fo	ng	
		,	<u>.</u>	ignoture	

PATENT REEL: 049995 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 08/08/2019